
Svensk Lapphund 

UPPSALA SLK Birgitta Svarstad  181208 
Rapp. SKK  16 hundar  6 hanar + 10 tikar 

Prezize Bosse SE34012/17: Very good 1ukk 17p 

Stråhles Panache Svartkrut SE56358/16: 

Excellent 1ökk ck CERT Bhkl-2 SVENSK CHAMPION 29p 

Nordjv-15 Jeuw-15 Norduch Cahppes Tjappe SE54047/14: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM 30p 

Such Finuch Fv-18 Herding Instinct´s Viva Vivaldi 
SE44857/16: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3 28p 

Such Herding Instinct´s Mr Q SE11479/12:  

Excellent 3chkk CK   23p 

Fv-09 Nordv-09,10 Intuch Norduch Ww-14 Sv-15 Herding 
Instinct´s Famolas Faust S19688/09:Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-4 27p 

Mosco´s Olga SE58399/17: Very good 1junkk 13p 

Cahppes X-Clusive SE34019/17: Very good 3ukk 17p 

Cahppes X-Tra SE34016/17: Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-2 31p 

Prezize Bessie SE34008/17: Very good 2ukk 18p 

Herding Instinct´s Vild Och Vacker SE44860/16:  

Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT  27p 

Herding Instinct´s Viska Vackert SE44859/16: Excellent 2ökk 24p 

Jww-14 Such Finuch Sv-17 Herding Instinct´s Qlara 
Qlarvaken SE35391/13: Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 32p 

Norduch Jambos Ebony SE42637/13: Very good 3chkk 23p 

Intuch Norduch Dkv-14 Sjaunjas Nokia SE33047/12: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-4 29p 

Such Finuch Svv-17,18 Care Bears Sun Flamenco S27320/08: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-3  30p 

STOCKHOLM SKK Torbjörn Skaar  181209 
Rapp. SKK  20 hundar  5 hanar + 15 tikar 

Nordjv-15 Jeuw-15 Norduch Cahppes Tjappe SE54047/14: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-NORDC 28p 

Dkuch Such Cahppes Triaz SE54048/14: Excellent 3chkk CK 

Such Finuch Fv-18 Herding Instinct´s Viva Vivaldi 
SE44857/16: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-4 26p 

Such Hemakas Cajun S19691/09:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM NORDC 29p 

Fv-09 Nordv-09,10 Intuch Norduch Ww-14 Sv-15 Herding 
Instinct´s Famolas Faust S19688/09:Excellent 2vetkk CK Bhkl-3 27p 

Mosco´s Olga SE58399/17: Very good 1junkk 14p 

Prezize Bessie SE34008/17: Excellent 1ukk 20p 

Herding Instinct´s Vild Och Vacker SE44860/16:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-3 SVENSK CHAMPION 31p 

Jww-14 Such Finuch Sv-17 Herding Instinct´s Qlara 
Qlarvaken SE35391/13: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 R-NORDC 32p 

Such Hundstadens Snövit SE40977/15: Excellent 21p 

Such Jambos Dizzie SE46064/12: Excellent 21p 

Norduch Jambos Ebony SE42637/13: Excellent 21p 

Dkv-15 Sv-15 Intuch Norduch Luoppala Sheija NO36701/12 

Excellent 

Such Nuch Sv-16 Mosco´s Nipa SE34286/15:  

Excellent 3chkk CK 26p 

Intuch Norduch Dkv-14 Sjaunjas Nokia SE33047/12: 

Excellent 21p 

Norduch Sv-18 Fv-18 Sjaunjas Pixi SE25680/16: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR NORDC 33p 

Sjv-17 Njv-17 Norduch Stråhles Puccini Tozca SE56362/16: 

Excellent 21p 

Intuch Norduch Ww-17,18 Vaida Av Vintervidda SE42441/16: 

Excellent 4chkk CK Btkl-4  30p 

Such Finuch Svv-17,18 Care Bears Sun Flamenco S27320/08: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK  28p 

Such Nuch Mosco´s Lyra SE35722/10: Excellent 2vetkk CK 27p 

Herding Instinct´s kennel C Marques Rimbo:  1:HP 10p 

HELSINGFORS FKK Hans Almgren 181215 
Rapp. C Marques  8 hundar  3 hanar + 5 tikar 

Such Finuch Fv-18 Herding Instinct´s Viva Vivaldi SE44857/16: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM NORDC 28p 

Jww-14 Such Finuch Sv-17 Herding Instinct´s Qlara Qlarvaken 
SE35391/13: Excellent 3chkk CK Btkl-4 25p 

HELSINGFORS FKK Jussi Liimatainen 181216 
Rapp. C Marques  7 hundar  3 hanar + 4 tikar 

Such Finuch Fv-18 Herding Instinct´s Viva Vivaldi SE44857/16: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM CACIB 28p 

Jww-14 Such Finuch Sv-17 Herding Instinct´s Qlara Qlarvaken 
SE35391/13: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 R-CACIB 28p 

 

Finsk Lapphund 

UPPSALA SLK Birgitta Svarstad  181208 
Rapp. SKK  42 hundar 19 hanar + 23 tikar 

Brickebos Njord SE53362/17: Very good 3junkk 14p 

Herding Instinct´s Winning Edge SE53185/17:  

Excellent 1junkk  16p 

Lapinlumon Lapinmyrsky SE15364/18: Excellent 2junkk 15p 

Black Blossom Hurra X-Mas SE13069/17: 

Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Bhkl-4 32p 

Lapinlumon Banda SE27040/17: Excellent 2ukk 21p 

Lappizaros Altair SE35501/17: Very good 4ukk 19p 

Newcroft´s Tommy SE42291/17: Very good 3ukk 20p 

Lappizaros Yoda SE60066/16: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-3 33p 

Newcroft´s Marshall SE52702/16: Very good 3ökk 26p 

Trollflickans Bond SE56473/16: Very good 2ökk 27p 

Such Herding Instinct´s Super Hero SE38897/15: 

Excellent 3chkk  26p 

Such Finuch Herding Instinct´s Upea Uni SE34975/16: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR  35p 

Norduch Hoodwink´s Artic Nimbus SE21969/14: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2  34p 

Such Lapinlumon Qumma SE27968/16: Very good 19p 

Such Nuch Lapinpeikon Täydellinen Toveri SE17171/17:  

Excellent 4chkk  25p 

Such Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/16: Excellent 23p 

LP1 LP11 Such Rld N F Black Blossom Sir Yagos S64917/07: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK  30p 

Such Lappkåtakläppens Tjuggo SE47407/10: Excellent 2vetkk  27p 

Intuch Norduch Eech Nv-15 Ltch Lvch Plch Renlundens 
Aikapoika SE65216/10: Excellent 3vetkk 26p 

Herding Instinct´s Watch Me Now SE53187/17:  

Excellent 4junkk  14p 

Hoodwink´s Millimol SE53426/17: Excellent 3junkk 15p 

Lappizaros Bb-Eight SE17451/18: Excellent 12p 

Majålkes Skajja SE55297/17: Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT 19p 

Newcroft´s Haley SE51202/17: Excellent 2junkk 16p 

Newcroft´s Margaret SE42292/17: Very good 11p 

Trollflickans Carisma SE50500/17: Very good 11p 

Viksmyrans Astra SE14186/18: Excellent 12p 

Alva SE40616/17: Very good 14p 

Angel SE40615/17: Very good 4ukk 20p 

Dkjv-17 Sjv-17 Dkv-17 Dynamic Angels Nordic Pink Lady 
SE11137/17: Excellent 2ukk CK 24p 

Lapinlumon Daija SE38121/17: Excellent 1ukk CK 25p 

Lapinlumon Eira SE36508/17: Excellent 3ukk 21p 

Brickebos Julia SE30750/16: Excellent 3ökk 27p 

Farmhills Dolly SE44915/14: Very good 4ökk 26p 

Herding Instinct´s Unikko Uni SE34977/16: 

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-4 SVENSK CHAMPION 33p 

Lumilumous Anikka SE47726/16: Excellent 2ökk 28p 



Trollflickans Brook SE56469/16: Very good 20p 

Such Dkuch Rld N Black Track´s Yo-Yo SE56372/13: 

Excellent 4chkk CK  28p 

Such Fjällfarmens Nasti SE27539/14: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2 35p 

Nordv-15,16 Such Dkuch Sv-16,17 Euw-16 Lapinlumon 
Tupasvilla SE10366/14: Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM 36p 

Such Tricaliz Gulli SE24215/13: Excellent 3chkk CK Btkl-3 34p 

Samejäntans Opal S45827/09: Excellent 1vetkk CK 31p 

STOCKHOLM SKK Anne-Chaterine Edoff 181209 
Rapp. SKK  48 hundar 21 hanar + 27 tikar 

Herding Instinct´s Winning Edge SE53185/17:  

Excellent 3junkk  14p 

Lapinlumon Lapinmyrsky SE15364/18: Excellent 2junkk 15p 

Lapinlunas Xuklaaerkko SE52623/17: Very good 4junkk 13p 

Majålkes Salo SE55294/17: Excellent 1junkk 16p 

Lapinlumon Banda SE27040/17: Excellent 2ukk 21p 

Lapinlunas Willeveikko SE32400/17: Very good 4ukk 19p 

Lappelands Nero SE17002/17:  

Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-2 R-NORDC 34p 

Samenäsets Aron SE41305/17: Very good 3ukk 20p 

Samenäsets Kian SE45540/16: Very good 3ökk 26p 

Sparvgårdens Attila SE11082/17: Excellent 1ökk 28p 

Stjärnspirans Toke SE35696/15: Sufficient 

Rld N,F Trollflickans Bond SE56473/16: Excellent 2ökk 27p 

Such Finuch Herding Instinct´s Upea Uni SE34975/16: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR NORDC 35p 

Norduch Hoodwink´s Artic Nimbus SE21969/14: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3  33p 

Finuch Such Eech Jarfa´s Rakatau FI50144/14: 

Excellent 3chkk CK 

Such Lapinpeikon Täydellinen Toveri SE17171/17:  

Very good 4chkk  25p 

Such Lumilumous Arcturus SE47727/16: Very good 19p 

LP1 LP11 Such Rld N F Black Blossom Sir Yagos S64917/07: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-4  32p 

Intuch Norduch Eech Ltch Lvch Eisenfest Rantarosvo 
FI42335/10: Excellent 2vetkk CK 

Such Lappkåtakläppens Tjuggo SE47407/10: Excellent 3vetkk  26p 

Intuch Norduch Eech Nv-15 Ltch Plch Renlundens 
Aikapoika SE65216/10: Excellent 4vetkk 25p 

Alva SE40616/17: Excellent 13p 

Angel SE40615/17: Excellent 13p 

Astra SE14186/18: Very good 12p 

Fjällvallarens Dolly SE57685/17: Excellent 13p 

Hoodwink´s Millimol SE53426/17: Excellent 3junkk CK 18p 

Lappholens Iza SE56350/17: Very good 12p 

Majålkes Skajja SE55297/17: Excellent 13p 

Newcroft´s Haley SE51202/17: Excellent 4junkk CK 17p 

Newcroft´s Margaret SE42292/17: 

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-2 R-NORDC 36p 

Trollflickans Carisma SE50500/17: Very good 12p 

Viksmyrans Agua SE14185/18: Very good 12p 

Viksmyrans Azira SE14183/18:  

Excellent 2junkk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 35p 

Dkjv-17 Sjv-17 Dkv-17 Dynamic Angels Nordic Pink Lady 
SE11137/17: Excellent 2ukk   23p 

Lapinlumon Daija SE38121/17: Very good 3ukk 22p 

Lapinlumon Eira SE36508/17: Very good 4ukk 21p 

Majålkes Rikka SE17863/17: Excellent 1ukk CK 26p 

Brickebos Julia SE30750/16: Very good 2ökk 29p 

Herding Instinct´s Uniikki Uni SE34976/16: Very good 3ökk 28p 

Herding Instinct´s Unikko Uni SE34977/16: Very good 4ökk 27p 

Lappholens Fänzy SE49952/16: Excellent 1ökk 30p 

Min Bästa Vän Opal SE12802/15: Good 19p 

Plymspireas Cacha SE51130/16: Good 19p 

Such Dkuch Rld N Black Track´s Yo-Yo SE56372/13: 

Excellent 3chkk  28p 

Nordv-15,16 Such Dkuch Sv-16,17 Euw-16 Lapinlumon 
Tupasvilla SE10366/14: Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM NORDC 37p 

Such Majålkes Onni SE13968/12: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-4 34p 

Such Tricaliz Gulli SE24215/13: Excellent 4chkk 27p 

Samejäntans Opal S45827/09: Excellent 1vetkk CK 32p 

Majålkes kennel U Skog Hede:  1:HP 10p 

HELSINGFORS FKK Katja Partanen 181216 
Rapp. C Marques  86 hundar  46 hanar + 40 tikar 

Such Finuch Herding Instinct´s Upea Uni SE34975/16: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 37p 

 

Lapsk Vallhund 

UPPSALA SLK Birgitta Svarstad  181208 
Rapp. SKK  7 hundar 2 hanar + 5 tik 

Finuch Tinttaraisen Osui Ja Upposi FI17442/12: Excellent 1chkk 

Tjh Such Kläppylets Famolas Firon SE22151/11: 

Excellent 2chkk 20p 

Snowfrost Morning Sunshine FI46942/17: Very good 1junkk 

Kaitiks Ipana SE57026/14: Very good 1ökk 22p 

Such Sv-17 Kläppylets Giivis Geassi SE22264/15:  

Excellent 2chkk 21p 

Such Rld N F Obbolalägdans Beavi-Birra SE21557/13: 

Excellent 1chkk 22p 

Tjh Such Rld N F Svv-17 Kläppylets Dárkil Doaivva  
S26411/07: Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 29p 

STOCKHOLM SKK Perttu Ståhlberg 181209 
Rapp. SKK  12 hundar 5 hanar + 7 tik 

Alvvalas Prinsá Polára SE42804/18: 

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM NORDC 29p 

Biessebierje Grip SE12400/17: Very good 1ökk 22p 

Tjh Such Kläppylets Famolas Firon SE22151/11: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-2 28p 

Intuch Norduch Raiikas Okta Navdi SE58469/14: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3 27p 

Finuch Tinttaraisen Osui Ja Upposi FI17442/12: Excellent 3chkk 

Snowfrost Morning Sunshine FI46942/17: 

Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Btkl-4 

Lapinlumon Jämäkkä SE20807/16: Excellent 2ökk 22p 

Obbolalägdans Luna SE32121/14: 

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR NORDC 30p 

Such Sv-17 Kläppylets Giivis Geassi SE22264/15:  

Excellent 2chkk 22p 

Such Rld N F Obbolalägdans Beavi-Birra SE21557/13: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-2 R-NORDC 29p 

Such Dilba SE18524/10: Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-3 28p 

Tjh Such Rld N F Svv-17 Kläppylets Dárkil Doaivva  
S26411/07: Excellent 2vetkk 22p 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


